Nebraska law.
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LEGISLATIVE EILL b565
Approved bty the Governor March 23, 1974
Introduced ty anderson, 37

AN ACT to amend section 37-104, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1972, relatiny to game and fish;
to provide for estatlishing and administering
a randatory hunter safety training program for
persons under the age of sixteen years; to
provide 1lawful hunting Ly persons under
sixteen years as prescrited; to gprcvide far
requlation of antelope hunting; and to repeal
the original section.

Be it enacted ky the people of the State cf Nekraska,

Section 1. That section 37-104, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1972, te arended to read as fcllows:

37-104. 4he-6are-eand-Parks-€Commission-is--hereby
authorized-to-coordinate-and--assist-—in--any--nationaiiy
recogqnized-voluntary-course-or-courses-of--hunter--safety
training;-tnciuding--the--¢raining;--tdentification;~—and
location-eof--volunteer--nonpaid--hunter--safety--training
instructorss——-fhe-corrissien-is-avthorized-(i3—-to--serve
as-a-eiearing-nouse-ot-information-relatirg-to--veluntary
hunter-safety-training-and-{2y-—to--pnrehase--and--reseii
hunter-safety-traininy-raterini-to-any-greves-—reanesting
sames For the purpose of establishing apnd _adpinisteriny
a_papdatory hunter fery traiping _program _folL__persons

to_take any srecies of dape, game LiIds, oL dale_aDinals,

_and__farks _Copmission _is__herety directed _to
provide o prograp of Lunter safety _traipipy _leadipg__to
obtaininy _a _certificate _of competepcy _in__the_ __safe
ng_of firearps and_to locate _and _train _volupteer
hoppaid hunter safety trglpiBg_ipstructors. The _rrogran
shall provide a iiaiping_course having a_mipipur__of _six
hours of instructiop ip the areas of safe _firearrs__use,

copnission is _further directed to issue a__hunter _safety

acquire mateilals_as_necessary_for

effective rrograp operation.

Commencing_Japualy 1, 1276, it shall te _unlawiul
for_ persons under the aje of sixteep years to_hunt, take,
or_attempt to take any species of game, _game _tirds, _or
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recognized and accredited progral__d3 _EbIZr22=8%8 _21--25=
cQEmisSsion.

Z. 5 37-215.03

Sec.

Legular_ pe _manajessnt
unit.

sec. 3. 1That oriyginal section 37-104, FRevised
Statutes Supplement, 1972, is regpealed.
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